



Preferred by Nature OÜ hereby confirms that the Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood system of

Elopak ASA

arenslyst Alle 53 0275 Oslo, Norway

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of FSC-STD-40-003 V2-1; FSC-STD-40-004 V3-1; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 EN

The certificate is valid from 25 February 2024 to 24 February 2029 Certificate version date: 12 February 2024

Scope of certificate

Certificate type: Multisite Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood

Certificate registration code

NC-COC-016856 NC-CW-016856

FSC License Code FSC-C081801

Justinas Janulaitis
Management board member
Filosoofi 31, Tartu
Estonia

Specific information regarding products and sites is listed in the appendix(es) of this certificate. The validity and exact scope covered by this certificate shall always be verified at www.info.fsc.org.

FSC™ accredited certification body (FSC™ A000535) | The mark of responsible forestry | www.ic.fsc.org

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



Annex A: Scope of Elopak ASA FSC™ Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood Certificate

NC-COC-016856 NC-CW-016856

(The list below shows products handled by the network of Participating Sites)

Product Type	Trade Name	Output FSC Claims
P3.2	Coated paperboard	FSC Mix; FSC Mix Credit; FSC Controlled Wood
P5.5	Carton pack for beverages and liquid food	FSC Mix; FSC Mix Credit

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.

Certificate version date: 12 February 2024



Annex B: Scope of Elopak ASA FSC™ Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood Certificate NC-COC-016856 NC-CW-016856

No	Site Name	Address	Sub-code
1	Elopak ASA	arenslyst Alle 53 0275 Oslo Norway	NC-COC-016856-A
2	Elopak b.v. Coating(Osloweg)	Osloweg 1 Terneuzen 4538 BM Netherlands	NC-COC-016856-B
3	Elopak b.v. (Terneuzen)	Mr. F.J. Haarmanweg 44 Terneuzen 4538 AS Netherlands	NC-COC-016856-C
4	Elopak GmbH	Brunckstr 22 Speyer 67346 Germany	NC-COC-016856-D
5	Elopak Denmark A/S	Hovmarken 8 Lystrup DK 8520 Denmark	NC-COC-016856-E
6	PrJSC "Elopak-Fastiv"	67, Velykosnitynska Str. Fastiv Kiev Region 8500 Ukraine	NC-COC-016856-F
7	Elopak Canada Inc.	3720, Des Grandes Tourelles Avenue Boisbriand QC H7H 0A1 Canada	NC-COC-016856-I
8	Elopak UK Ltd	Cheadle Place Stockport Road Cheadle SK8 2GL United Kingdom	NC-COC-016856-M

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.

Certificate version date: 12 February 2024



Annex B: Scope of Elopak ASA FSC™ Chain of Custody and Controlled Wood Certificate NC-COC-016856 NC-CW-016856

No	Site Name	Address	Sub-code
9	PrJSC "Elopak-Fastiv" MU	12, Gorodetskogo Str., Suite 30 Kiev 01001 Ukraine	NC-COC-016856-U
10	Elopak Packaging Company LLC Dammam	4 St. Industrial Area NO 1 32234 Saudi Arabia	NC-COC-016856-V

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC™ certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of Preferred by Nature OÜ and shall be returned upon request.

Certificate version date: 12 February 2024